tering into tlıe Memorandum of Assn,:i:ı.tion aııd 
by adoptiag the Articles of Associ:ıti..ın hereto 
aıınexed marked documents "A" and "B". 

in witness whereof we have set oıır hands at 
the Law Courts. Merchants Street, \·aJletta, this 
twenty-ninth (29th) day of Febrııary, One thoıı· 
sand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Four ( ! 964). 

(Signed) John D. Hirst 
B. Pa.tricia Hirst 
C. Mayi 
A. Farrugia. Advocatc, 

Witness to signatures and identity. 

(Signed) John D. Hirst 
Not. Dr Alex Scibern.s, Trigona 

"A" 

Memorandum of Association of Y:ıcht Servkes 
(Malta) Limited. 

1.

[...]

hone of the objects mentioned in any sub-clause 
shall 'be deemed• to be merely subsidiary to the 

.:ebjects rtıentioned. in any other sub-clause. 

. .:4. The .· liability of the members shall be limit-
edn 

5. The authorised capital of the Company shall 
be Two Thousand Five Hundred Pounds (f2500) 
cfivjde.d into. five h,undred shares (500) of the no­
minal value of Five Pounds (f5) each. 

6. The subscribers to this memorandum whose 
narrres: and: addresses are given. hereunder have 
taken the shares set opposite their respective 
names, and such slıares are fully paid up, name­